Ratermann Manufacturing, Inc.
carries a tremendous range of
hoses suited for all your high
pressure needs.
Hoses
INDEX
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com 16A-116
SectionWeb Store

Miscellaneous
• CGA Fittings. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16A-21
• How to Order Custom Hoses 16A-20
SUPERFLEX OXYGEN CRYOGENIC LIQUID CYLINDER HOSES
1/2” inner diameter standard duty stainless steel hose
to provide a dependable, high pressure hose for your
cryogenic transfer applications. Machine flare ends and
stainless steel hex nuts are standard on these hoses.
Stamped with 1000 PSIG MAWP, and month/year of
manufacturer.
Transfer
Hose
(Oxygen hoses are cleaned, capped, bagged, and certified clean for oxygen service per CGA G-4.1.)
INLET OUTLET
CGA 440 CGA 440
INLET OUTLET
CGA 440 3/8” MNPT Male
INLET OUTLET
CGA 440 1/2” MNPT Male
Hose
Length Part #
48” FP-CGA440-CH-48
72” FP-CGA440-CH-72
10’ FP-CGA440-CH-120
12’ FP-CGA440-CH-144
20’ FP-CGA440-CH-240
Hose
Length Part #
48” FP-A-CGA440-CH-48
72” FP-A-CGA440-CH-72
10’ FP-A-CGA440-CH-120
12’ FP-A-CGA440-CH-144
20’ FP-A-CGA440-CH-240
Without Armor Casing
Hose
Length Part #
48” FP-M38CGA440-CH-48
72” FP-M38CGA440-CH-72
10’ FP-M38CGA440-CH-96
12’ FP-M38CGA440-CH-120
20’ FP-M38CGA440-CH-144
Without Armor Casing
Hose
Length Part #
48” FP-A-M38CGA440-CH-48
72” FP-A-M38CGA440-CH-72
10’ FP-A-M38CGA440-CH-96
12’ FP-A-M38CGA440-CH-120
20’ FP-A-M38CGA440-CH-144
With Armor Casing
Hose
Length Part #
48” FP-M12CGA440-CH-48
72” FP-M12CGA440-CH-72
10’ FP-M12CGA440-CH-120
Without Armor Casing
Hose
Length Part #
48” FP-A-M12CGA440-CH-48
72” FP-A-M12CGA440-CH-72
10’ FP-A-M12CGA440-CH-120
With Armor Casing
With Armor Casing
ORDER CUSTOM LENGTH HOSE
Choose Your Hose End Pt #
CGA 440 – Pt # CGA440
Liquid Oxygen
3/8 NPT Male Pt # M38
1/2 NPT Male Pt # M12
OUTLET
Choose Your Hose End Pt #
CGA 440 – Pt # CGA440
Liquid Oxygen

manufacturer.
* Not cleaned for Oxygen Service
Transfer
Hose for
Nitrogen
and
Argon
INLET OUTLET
CGA 295
INLET OUTLET
CGA 295 3/8” MNPT Male
INLET OUTLET
CGA 295 1/2” MNPT Male
Hose
Length Part #
48” FP-CGA295-CH-48
72” FP-CGA295-CH-72
10’ FP-CGA295-CH-120
12’ FP-CGA295-CH-144
20’ FP-CGA295-CH-240
Hose
Length Part #
48” FP-A-CGA295-CH-48
72” FP-A-CGA295-CH-72
10’ FP-A-CGA295-CH-120
12’ FP-A-CGA295-CH-144
20’ FP-A-CGA295-CH-240
Without Armor Casing
Hose
Length Part #
48” FP-M38CGA295-CH-48
72” FP-M38CGA295-CH-72
10’ FP-M38CGA295-CH-96
12’ FP-M38CGA295-CH-120
20’ FP-M38CGA295-CH-144
Without Armor Casing
Hose
Length Part #
48” FP-A-M38CGA295-CH-48
72” FP-A-M38CGA295-CH-72
10’ FP-A-M38CGA295-CH-96
12’ FP-A-M38CGA295-CH-120
20’ FP-A-M38CGA295-CH-144
With Armor Casing
Hose
Length Part #
48” FP-M12CGA295-CH-48
72” FP-M12CGA295-CH-72
10’ FP-M12CGA295-CH-120
Without Armor Casing
Hose
Length Part #
48” FP-A-M12CGA295-CH-48
72” FP-A-M12CGA295-CH-72
10’ FP-A-M12CGA295-CH-120
With Armor Casing
With Armor Casing
CGA 295

3/8” To 3/8”
Male NPT
Part #
FIT-M38M38
3/8” To 1/2”
Male NPT
Part #
FIT-M38M12
1/4” NPT
Safety Pressure Relief
Part # Description
PR-22 22 PSI
PR-35 35 PSI
PR-50 50 PSI
PR-75 75 PSI
PR-100 100 PSI
PR-125 125 PSI
PR-150 150 PSI
PR-175 175 PSI
PR-200 200 PSI
PR-230 230 PSI
PR-235 235 PSI
PR-350 350 PSI
PR-375 375 PSI
PR-400 400 PSI
PR-425 425 PSI
PR-450 450 PSI
PR-500 500 PSI
PR-700 700 PSI
Custom Pressure Settings
Also Available * Pressure Reliefs – Need to order desired Pressure Reliefs Separately.
Not included with Candy Cane or T.
NPT Adapters

Hoses – Cryogenic
& High Pressure
Section
16A
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com16 Web Store16A-4
Hoses – Cryogenic
& High Pressure
Section
16ALIQUID HOSE PHASE SEPARATORS
LIQUID NITROGEN DIFFUSER
Part # FPA4D38
Part # Hose Length Description
FPA4D12 4’ CGA-295 w/ 1/2” Diffuser
FPA6D12 6’ CGA-295 w/ 1/2” Diffuser
FPA8D12 8’ CGA-295 w/ 1/2” Diffuser
FPA12D12 12’ CGA-295 w/ 1/2” Diffuser
Hose & Diffuser –
Armored Hose CGA-295 with 1/2” Diffuser
Part # Hose Length Description
FPA4D38 4’ CGA-295 w/ 3/8” Diffuser
FPA6D38 6’ CGA-295 w/ 3/8” Diffuser
FPA8D38 8’ CGA-295 w/ 3/8” Diffuser
FPA12D38 12’ CGA-295 w/ 3/8” Diffuser
Hose & Diffuser –
Armored Hose CGA-295 with 3/8” Diffuser
Part # Hose Length Description
FPA4D18 4’ CGA-295 w/ 1/8” Diffuser
FPA6D18 6’ CGA-295 w/ 1/8” Diffuser
FPA8D18 8’ CGA-295 w/ 1/8” Diffuser
FPA12D18 12’ CGA-295 w/ 1/8” Diffuser
Hose & Diffuser –
Armored Hose CGA-295 with 1/8” Diffuser
LIQUID TRANSFER KIT
Part # CRY-ACC38PS

BFAW-100/200-NUT WRENCH 1”  & 2” Nut Wrench
BFAW-150/200-NUT WRENCH 1 1/2”  & 2” Nut Wrench
BULK FITTING
ALUMINUM WRENCH
BULK SMART HOSE
Hoses – Cryogenic
& High Pressure
Section
16A
SMART-HOSE FLUID SYSTEMS
HYDROGEN & HELIUM HOSES
Engineering Data for the World’s Safest Hose Assemblies!!
Open Flow
(Valves Kept Open by
Internal Cable)
SHP-24F14-1 24" x 1/4" NPT, SS braided with teflon, 3000 PSI
SHP-36F14-1 36" x 1/4" NPT, SS braided with teflon, 3000 PSI
SHP-48F14-1 48" x 1/4" NPT, SS braided with teflon, 3000 PSI
SHP-60F14-1 60" x 1/4" NPT, SS braided with teflon, 3000 PSI
SHP-72F14-1 72" x 1/4" NPT, SS braided with teflon, 3000 PSI
SHP-10F12-1 10' x 1/2" NPT, SS braided with teflon, 3000 PSI
Part # Description
Designed specifically for the
ultra hazardous applications
of high pressure hydrogen

1/4” NPT Female
1/4” NPT Female
1/4” NPT Male
SAFETY PIGTAILSTANDARD
These teflon core pigtails surpass the
requirements of CGA E.9. Each pigtail is
pressure tested on 1 1/2 times working
pressure of 3,000 PSI.
The Stainless Steel Armor Casing allows
free movement of the hose and protects the
hose from damage. The Stainless Steel
Armor Casing also provides anti-kink and
anti-whip protection.
Hose
Length Part #
24” FP-24F14
36” FP-36F14
48” FP-48F14
72” FP-72F14
10’ FP-120F14
20’ FP-240F14
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FP-A-24F14
36” FP-A-36F14
48” FP-A-48F14
72” FP-A-72F14
10’ FP-A-120F14
20’ FP-A-240F14
Hose
Length Part #
24” FP-24F14M14
36” FP-36F14M14
48” FP-48F14M14
72” FP-72F14M14
10’ FP-120F14M14
20’ FP-240F14M14
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FP-A-24F14M14
36” FP-A-36F14M14
48” FP-A-48F14M14
72” FP-A-72F14M14
10’ FP-A-120F14M14
20’ FP-A-240F14M14
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
INLET OUTLET
1/4” NPT Male
Non-Swivel End
1/4” NPT Swivel
Female
1/4” NPT Swivel
Female
1/4” NPT Swivel
Female
Hose
Length Part #
24” FP-24F14S
36” FP-36F14S
48” FP-48F14S
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FP-A-24F14S
36” FP-A-36F14S
48” FP-A-48F14S
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
Hose
Length Part #
24” FP-24M14F14S
36” FP-36M14F14S
48” FP-48M14F14S
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FP-A-24M14F14S
36” FP-A-36M14F14S
48” FP-A-48M14F14S
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
* Only Female NPT ends swivel. Male NPT ends do not rotate.
CUSTOM LENGTH HOSES – TEFLON LINED 3,000 PSI
ORDER CUSTOM LENGTH HOSE for Teflon Lined SS Braided Pigtails

1/4” NPT Female
1/4” NPT Female
1/4” NPT Male
SAFETY PIGTAILSTANDARD
These teflon core pigtails surpass the
requirements of CGA E.9. Each pigtail is
pressure tested on 1 1/2 times working
pressure of 3,600 PSI.
The Stainless Steel Armor Casing allows
free movement of the hose and protects the
hose from damage. The Stainless Steel
Armor Casing also provides anti-kink and
anti-whip protection.
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPT-24F14
36” FPT-36F14
48” FPT-48F14
72” FPT-72F14
10’ FPT-120F14
20’ FPT-240F14
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPT-A-24F14
36” FPT-A-36F14
48” FPT-A-48F14
72” FPT-A-72F14
10’ FPT-A-120F14
20’ FPT-A-240F14
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPT-24F14M14
36” FPT-36F14M14
48” FPT-48F14M14
72” FPT-72F14M14
10’ FPT-120F14M14
20’ FPT-240F14M14
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPT-A-24F14M14
36” FPT-A-36F14M14
48” FPT-A-48F14M14
72” FPT-A-72F14M14
10’ FPT-A-120F14M14
20’ FPT-A-240F14M14
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
INLET OUTLET
1/4” NPT Male
Non-Swivel End
1/4” NPT Swivel
Female
1/4” NPT Swivel
Female
1/4” NPT Swivel
Female
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPT-24F14S
36” FPT-36F14S
48” FPT-48F14S
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPT-A-24F14S
36” FPT-A-36F14S
48” FPT-A-48F14S
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPT-24M14F14S
36” FPT-36M14F14S
48” FPT-48M14F14S
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPT-A-24M14F14S
36” FPT-A-36M14F14S
48” FPT-A-48M14F14S
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
* Only Female NPT ends swivel. Male NPT ends do not rotate.
CUSTOM LENGTH HOSES – TEFLON LINED 3,600 PSI
ORDER CUSTOM LENGTH HOSE for Teflon Lined SS Braided Pigtails

N
O
X
Y
G
E
N
INLET OUTLET
Hoses for Following Gases
(Oxygen hoses are cleaned, capped, bagged, & certified clean for oxygen service per CGA G-4.1.)
Hoses – Cryogenic & High Pressure Section 16A
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com16 Web Store16A-12
OUTLET INLET
Hose
Length Part #
24” FP-CGA580F14-24
36” FP-CGA580F14-36
48” FP-CGA580F14-48
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FP-A-CGA580F14-24
36” FP-A-CGA580F14-36
48” FP-A-CGA580F14-48
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
Hose
Length Part #
24” FP-CGA580DF14-24
36” FP-CGA580DF14-36
48” FP-CGA580DF14-48
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FP-A-CGA580DF14-24
36” FP-A-CGA580DF14-36
48” FP-A-CGA580DF14-48
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
OUTLET INLET
1/4” NPT Female
1/4” NPT Female
1/4” NPT Female
1/4” NPT Male
OUTLET INLET
1/4” NPT
Hose
Length Part #
24” FP-CGA580-24HT
36” FP-CGA580-36HT
48” FP-CGA580-48HT
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPA-CGA580-24HT
36” FPA-CGA580-36HT
48” FPA-CGA580-48HT
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-WhipOUTLET INLET
1/4” NPT
CGA 580 Fittings 1/4” NPT
Hose
Length Part #
24” FP-CGA580-24PHT
36” FP-CGA580-36PHT
48” FP-CGA580-48PHT
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPA-CGA580-24PHT
36” FPA-CGA580-36PHT
48” FPA-CGA580-48PHT
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
1/4” NPT
90˚ Brass Elbow
with CGA 580 Fitting

U
M
Hoses for Following Gases
Not
Recommended
for Helium
OUTLET INLET
OUTLET INLET
Hoses – Cryogenic & High Pressure Section 16A
CGA 580 Brass
Hand Tight Nut
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com 16A-1316Web Store
OUTLET INLET
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPT-CGA580F14-24
36” FPT-CGA580F14-36
48” FPT-CGA580F14-48
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPT-A-CGA580F14-24
36” FPT-A-CGA580F14-36
48” FPT-A-CGA580F14-48
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPT-CGA580DF14-24
36” FPT-CGA580DF14-36
48” FPT-CGA580DF14-48
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPT-A-CGA580DF14-24
36” FPT-A-CGA580DF14-36
48” FPT-A-CGA580DF14-48
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
OUTLET INLET
1/4” NPT Female
1/4” NPT Female
1/4” NPT Female
1/4” NPT Male
OUTLET INLET
1/4” NPT
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPT-CGA580-24HT
36” FPT-CGA580-36HT
48” FPT-CGA580-48HT
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPTA-CGA580-24HT
36” FPTA-CGA580-36HT
48” FPTA-CGA580-48HT
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-WhipOUTLET INLET
1/4” NPT
CGA 580 Fittings 1/4” NPT
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPT-CGA580-24PHT
36” FPT-CGA580-36PHT
48” FPT-CGA580-48PHT
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPTA-CGA580-24PHT
36” FPTA-CGA580-36PHT
48” FPTA-CGA580-48PHT
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
1/4” NPT
90˚ Brass Elbow
with CGA 580 Fitting

U
M
Hoses for Following Gases
Not
Recommended
for Helium
OUTLET INLET
OUTLET INLET
Hoses – Cryogenic & High Pressure Section 16A
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com16 Web Store16A-14
CGA 580 Brass
Hand Tight Nut
OUTLET INLET
Hose
Length Part #
24” FP-CGA540F14-24
36” FP-CGA540F14-36
48” FP-CGA540F14-48
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FP-A-CGA540F14-24
36” FP-A-CGA540F14-36
48” FP-A-CGA540F14-48
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
Hose
Length Part #
24” FP-CGA540DF14-24
36” FP-CGA540DF14-36
48” FP-CGA540DF14-48
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FP-A-CGA540DF14-24
36” FP-A-CGA540DF14-36
48” FP-A-CGA540DF14-48
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
OUTLET INLET
1/4” NPT Female
1/4” NPT Female
1/4” NPT Female
1/4” NPT Male
OUTLET INLET
1/4” NPT
Hose
Length Part #
24” FP-CGA540-24HT
36” FP-CGA540-36HT
48” FP-CGA540-48HT
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPA-CGA540-24HT
36” FPA-CGA540-36HT
48” FPA-CGA540-48HT
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-WhipOUTLET INLET
CGA 540 Brass
Hand Tight Nut
1/4” NPT
CGA 540 Fittings 1/4” NPT
Hose
Length Part #
24” FP-CGA540-24PHT
36” FP-CGA540-36PHT
48” FP-CGA540-48PHT
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPA-CGA540-24PHT
36” FPA-CGA540-36PHT
48” FPA-CGA540-48PHT
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-WhipOUTLET
1/4” NPT
90˚ Brass Elbow
with CGA 540 Fitting

O
X
Y
G
E
N
INLETOUTLET
INLET
Hoses for Following Gases
(Oxygen hoses are cleaned, capped, bagged, & certified clean for oxygen service per CGA G-4.1.)
Hoses – Cryogenic & High Pressure Section 16A
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com 16A-1516Web Store
OUTLET INLET
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPT-CGA540F14-24
36” FPT-CGA540F14-36
48” FPT-CGA540F14-48
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPT-A-CGA540F14-24
36” FPT-A-CGA540F14-36
48” FPT-A-CGA540F14-48
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPT-CGA540DF14-24
36” FPT-CGA540DF14-36
48” FPT-CGA540DF14-48
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPT-A-CGA540DF14-24
36” FPT-A-CGA540DF14-36
48” FPT-A-CGA540DF14-48
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
OUTLET INLET
1/4” NPT Female
1/4” NPT Female
1/4” NPT Female
1/4” NPT Male
OUTLET INLET
1/4” NPT
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPT-CGA540-24HT
36” FPT-CGA540-36HT
48” FPT-CGA540-48HT
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPTA-CGA540-24HT
36” FPTA-CGA540-36HT
48” FPTA-CGA540-48HT
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-WhipOUTLET INLET
CGA 540 Brass
Hand Tight Nut
1/4” NPT
CGA 540 Fittings 1/4” NPT
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPT-CGA540-24PHT
36” FPT-CGA540-36PHT
48” FPT-CGA540-48PHT
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPTA-CGA540-24PHT
36” FPTA-CGA540-36PHT
48” FPTA-CGA540-48PHT
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-WhipOUTLET
1/4” NPT
90˚ Brass Elbow
with CGA 540 Fitting

G
E
N
INLETOUTLET
INLET
Hoses for Following Gases
(Oxygen hoses are cleaned, capped, bagged, & certified clean for oxygen service per CGA G-4.1.)
Hoses – Cryogenic & High Pressure Section 16A
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com16 Web Store16A-16
INLET OUTLET
INLET OUTLET
1/4” NPT Female 1/4” NPT Female
1/4” NPT Male 1/4” NPT Female
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPZ-24F14
36” FPZ-36F14
48” FPZ-48F14
72” FPZ-72F14
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPZ-A-24F14
36” FPZ-A-36F14
48” FPZ-A-48F14
72” FPZ-A-72F14
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPZ-24M14F14
36” FPZ-36M14F14
48” FPZ-48M14F14
72” FPZ-72M14F14
Standard Hose With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
Manifold
Hoses
3000 PSIG MAWP Rated – Brass End Fittings
Permeation rate that is 75% lower than PTEE lined pigtails
Style TSCZEL Specifications
Not recommended for oxygen service
Liner: White ETFE
Reinforcement: Series 300 stainless
steel exterior braid
Temperature: -100˚ F to +250˚ F
Branding: Manufacturer, materials of
construction, pressure rating, date
Style TSCZEL ETFE lined offers 75% less effusion
than standard PTFE pigtails. Optional stainless steel
armor casing provides additional life, safety and
protection. Each assembly is tested to 1 1/2 times
MAWP. Branded with MAWP, and month/year.
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPZ-A-24M14F14
36” FPZ-A-36M14F14
48” FPZ-A-48M14F14
72” FPZ-A-72M14F14
INLET OUTLET
1/4” NPT Male
Non-Swivel End
1/4” NPT Swivel

FPZ  -                        -               IN -                                          -
Teflon
Hose
FPZ
With or Without
Armor Casing
Armor Standard
Pt # A
Non-Armor
Standard Pt # N
Length Hose
Inches
Pt #           IN
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPZ-24M14F14S
36” FPZ-36M14F14S
48” FPZ-48M14F14S
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPZ-A-24M14F14S
36” FPZ-A-36M14F14S
48” FPZ-A-48M14F14S
With Armor Casing Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
* Only Female NPT ends swivel. Male NPT ends do not rotate.
CUSTOM LENGTH HOSES – TSCZEL ETFE-LINED 3,000 PSI
*Custom length hoses are not returnable for either credit or refund.

A
S
Hydrogen, Helium and Specialty Gas Application
up to Working Pressure of 4,500 PSI
Hoses for Following Gases
H
Y
D
R
O
G
E
N
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPS-48P24F14M14
36” FPS-48P36F14M14
48” FPS-48P48F14M14
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPS-A-48P24F14M14
36” FPS-A-48P36F14M14
48” FPS-A-48P48F14M14
With Armor Casing
Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
1/4” F x 1/4” M hoses available
Male to Female
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPS-48P24F14
36” FPS-48P36F14
48” FPS-48P48F14
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPS-A-48P24F14
36” FPS-A-48P36F14
48” FPS-A-48P48F14
With Armor Casing
Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
Photo shown with armour
1/4” F x 1/4” M hoses available 72” & 10’ hoses available

R
R
O
S
I
V
E
G
A
S
Corrosive Gas Application up to Working
Pressure of 4,250 PSI – Monel® Pigtails
Hoses for Following Gas
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPS-C24F14
36” FPS-C36F14
48” FPS-C48F14
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPS-A-C24F14
36” FPS-A-C36F14
48” FPS-A-C48F14
With Armor Casing
Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
Female to Female
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPS-C24F14M14
36” FPS-C36F14M14
48” FPS-C48F14M14
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPS-A-C24F14M14
36” FPS-A-C36F14M14
48” FPS-A-C48F14M14
With Armor Casing
Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
Male to Female
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPS-C24M14
36” FPS-C36M14
48” FPS-C48M14
Standard Hose
Hose
Length Part #
24” FPS-A-C24M14
36” FPS-A-C36M14
48” FPS-A-C48M14
With Armor Casing
Anti-Kink, Anti-Whip
Male to Male
1/4 inch I.D. Monel® corrugated inner core, stainless steel double braided,